
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1611

ANSWERED ON 30/07/2025


RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECT BY NLC

1611. DR. M K VISHNU PRASAD


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) the details of projects by Neyveli Lignite Corporation of India (NLC) in new and renewable energy and the details of area of solar panel placed to generate solar energy in NLC, Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of investment made in such renewable projects;

(c) whether the new and renewable projects are running profitable; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF  STATE  FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)


(a) to (d) As per the information received from NLC India Limited (NLCIL), the details of its renewable energy projects in Tamil Nadu are mentioned at Annexure-I. NLCIL has made cumulative capital expenditure of Rs. 6,349.85 crore in the above renewable energy projects with an equity investment of Rs. 1,857.59 crore. The total profit from these renewable projects for the financial year 2024–25 is Rs. 234.78 crore.
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Annexure-I


Annexure referred to in reply of parts (a), (b), (c), & (d) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1611 for 30.07.2025 regarding ‘Renewable Energy Project by NLC’


Renewable Energy Projects by NLC India Limited (NLCIL) in Tamil Nadu


S.

No.
Project Description Location

Capacity

(MW)

1 Wind Power Project Alangulam 51.00

2 Rooftop Solar Project Neyveli 1.06

3
Ground-Mounted Solar

Power Project
Neyveli 10.00

4 Solar Power Project Neyveli 10.00

5 Solar Power Project Neyveli 130.00

6 Solar Power Project

Ramanathapuram,

Virudhunagar, and

Tuticorin

500.00

7 Solar Power Project Ramanathapuram and

Virudhunagar
709.00

 Total Installed Capacity 1,411.06

